

2ITEM NO.5
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 417 OF 2011

ANJANA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T).

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, further
proceedings of Matrimonial Suit No. 1190/2010
titled as Manoj Kumar Ghosh vs. Smt. Anjana Ghosh
pending before the court of learned District Judge
at Krishna Nagar, Nadia, West Bengal are stayed
till further orders.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master